
Friends and Family 2023-243/25/2024    Week 27 of 30 Page 1

Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 10East Greenbush Bowling Center
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 7 Brace Yourselves 78.8 41 11 66.7 72 36 30 55096 74197
2 10 Rock Bottom 72.1 37½ 14½ 53.2 57½ 50½ 27½ 55172 75737
3 9 Not This Again 65.4 34 18 56.5 61 47 25 56152 75451
4 1 RINGERS 59.6 31 21 55.5 60 48 22 46691 75392
5 2 Pocket Pounders 56.7 29½ 22½ 48.1 52 56 22 62743 75469
6 8 B-Bam! 42.3 22 30 45.4 49 59 16½ 57255 74766
7 3 Sh!t Happens 36.5 19 33 48.6 52½ 55½ 15 53000 75584
8 5 Hot Mess 32.7 17 35 43.5 47 61 14 47859 73794
9 4 9 Drop Hell 28.8 15 37 39.8 43 65 12 59291 74549

10 6 Whatever 26.9 14 38 42.6 46 62 11 48930 72411

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 RINGERS 956 902 985 2843 4 <---> Sh!t Happens 839 883 941 2663 0
3-4 Whatever 915 908 947 2770 0 <---> Not This Again 1015 923 1068 3006 4
5-6 9 Drop Hell 838 884 939 2661 0 <---> Rock Bottom 924 967 948 2839 4
7-8 Hot Mess 921 972 933 2826 1 <---> B-Bam! 947 1006 897 2850 3

9-10 Brace Yourselves 984 933 1017 2934 3 <---> Pocket Pounders 938 952 956 2846 1

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10

Today   2-  8  10-  3   7-  9   6-  4   1-  5
Next Week { Position Round- Start Lane - 1

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 837 Not This Again 810 Pocket Pounders 805 Brace Yourselves
Scratch Series 2408 Pocket Pounders 2313 Not This Again 2298 Brace Yourselves

Handicap Game 1068 Not This Again 1017 Brace Yourselves 1006 B-Bam!
Handicap Series 3006 Not This Again 2934 Brace Yourselves 2850 B-Bam!

Division A
Men Scratch Game 266 Ben Gardner 258 Bennay Gansowski 250 Ryan Hibbard

Scratch Series 735 Bennay Gansowski 715 Ben Gardner 664 Ryan Hibbard
Handicap Game 286 Ben Gardner 280 Glenn Hewitt 273 Bennay Gansowski
Handicap Series 780 Bennay Gansowski 775 Ben Gardner 755 Mark Hamel

Women Scratch Game 245 Jenn Gansowski 236 Donna Mogul 213 Sarah Morris
Scratch Series 644 Donna Mogul 607 Jenn Gansowski 587 Kayleigh Ray

Handicap Game 302 Jenn Gansowski 292 Donna Mogul 263 Maureen Corbett
Handicap Series 812 Donna Mogul 778 Jenn Gansowski 736 Maureen Corbett

Divsion B
Men Scratch Game 224 Brandon Sargent 208 Reid McCauley 205 Paul Warner

Scratch Series 636 Brandon Sargent 596 Reid McCauley 536 Richard Smith
Handicap Game 275 Brandon Sargent 275 Paul Warner 263 Richard Smith
Handicap Series 789 Brandon Sargent 734 Richard Smith 732 Paul Warner

Women Scratch Game 186 Ava Shorey 167 Carolann Rice 163 Jude Fitch
Scratch Series 474 Jude Fitch 460 Ava Shorey 434 Carolann Rice

Handicap Game 275 Carolann Rice 274 Ava Shorey 261 Linda Smith
Handicap Series 758 Carolann Rice 741 Jude Fitch 724 Ava Shorey

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 878 Pocket Pounders 849 9 Drop Hell 837 Not This Again
Scratch Series 2512 Pocket Pounders 2354 B-Bam! 2349 Brace Yourselves

Handicap Game 1092 Rock Bottom 1068 Not This Again 1060 Hot Mess
Handicap Series 3021 Not This Again 3014 B-Bam! 3006 Brace Yourselves
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Division A
Men Scratch Game 299 Mathieu Thompson 289 Ryan Hibbard 286 Bennay Gansowski

Scratch Series 814 Mathieu Thompson 750 Ben Gardner 739 Bennay Gansowski
Handicap Game 313 Mark Hamel 311 Mathieu Thompson 308 Ryan Hibbard
Handicap Series 850 Mathieu Thompson 824 Chris Thompson 816 Ben Gardner

Women Scratch Game 279 Sarah Morris 245 Jenn Gansowski 245 Kayleigh Ray
Scratch Series 706 Sarah Morris 644 Donna Mogul 627 Kayleigh Ray

Handicap Game 310 Sarah Morris 309 Becky Owen 306 Zebra Bell
Handicap Series 822 Donna Mogul 815 Zebra Bell 811 Becky Owen

Divsion B
Men Scratch Game 246 Brandon Sargent 244 Reid McCauley 237 Bill Rice Sr.

Scratch Series 671 Bill Rice Sr. 649 Reid McCauley 636 Brandon Sargent
Handicap Game 306 Brandon Sargent 300 Richard Smith 293 Reid McCauley
Handicap Series 836 Bill Rice Sr. 827 Brandon Sargent 806 Richard Smith

Women Scratch Game 212 Jude Fitch 199 Ava Shorey 196 Marylou Hedge
Scratch Series 531 Jude Fitch 512 Ava Shorey 488 Marylou Hedge

Handicap Game 312 Jude Fitch 288 Ava Shorey 278 Amy Cebik
Handicap Series 831 Jude Fitch 793 Linda Smith 779 Ava Shorey
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Team Rosters
True High High

Name Average Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
1 - RINGERS

Amy Cebik 119.45 8003 67 a119 a119 a119 357 168 416
Jude Fitch 141.96 9795 69 149 162 163 474 212 531
Ava Shorey 142.98 11581 81 139 135 186 460 199 512
Jim G. Shorey 167.45 13061 78 198 135 166 499 215 574

2 - Pocket Pounders
Brandon Sargent 180.85 10851 60 216 196 224 636 246 636
Mark Hamel 200.06 16205 81 235 226 201 662 278 683
Kayleigh Ray 187.27 14045 75 183 204 200 587 245 627
Mathieu Thompson 209.06 16098 77 158 180 185 523 299 814

3 - Sh!t Happens
Nick Santore 187.76 14082 75 151 171 165 487 256 654
Kelly Hewitt 101.70 8136 80 85 80 91 256 147 361
Becky Owen 173.20 14029 81 145 188 178 511 244 594
Glenn Hewitt 192.96 14086 73 193 179 242 614 255 677

4 - 9 Drop Hell
Nancy Morris 137.65 11150 81 152 129 124 405 175 460
Mark Hibbard 174.70 11530 66 127 139 181 447 236 605
Sarah Morris 207.38 16798 81 168 213 194 575 279 706
Ryan Hibbard 211.87 13136 62 201 213 250 664 289 735

5 - Hot Mess
Jamie Weldon 149.63 11372 76 126 166 143 435 185 509
Linda Smith 126.95 9267 73 157 128 109 394 170 439
April Rice 164.00 4100 25 a163 163 181 507 279 506
Richard Smith 164.79 12524 76 157 197 182 536 233 590

6 - Whatever
Vacant 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 0 0
Zebra Bell 161.54 13085 81 156 149 188 493 235 602
Vacant 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 0 0
Vern Starr 159.08 8113 51 a159 a159 a159 477 209 554

7 - Brace Yourselves
Maureen Corbett 157.84 10891 69 182 190 145 517 221 559
Paul Warner 161.48 7751 48 160 157 205 522 205 554
Reid McCauley 186.55 14551 78 195 193 208 596 244 649
Chris Thompson 205.95 16064 78 235 181 247 663 269 716

8 - B-Bam!
Marylou Hedge 138.29 10787 78 145 150 120 415 196 488
Brian Hedge 160.42 10748 67 173 149 154 476 215 566
Ben Gardner 211.58 17138 81 232 266 217 715 280 750
Alan Hedge 196.11 15885 81 181 225 190 596 269 704

9 - Not This Again
Carolann Rice 123.72 9279 75 124 143 167 434 167 434
Jenn Gansowski 174.46 12561 72 223 139 245 607 245 607
Bill Rice Sr. 179.70 10243 57 a179 a179 a179 537 237 671
Bennay Gansowski 217.11 14329 66 258 231 246 735 286 739

10 - Rock Bottom
Debbie Bouchey 154.10 10633 69 163 178 147 488 220 543
Donna Mogul 175.93 12139 69 196 212 236 644 236 644
Joe Mogul 188.90 11901 63 171 180 191 542 245 651
Dan Espey 163.55 9813 60 154 157 134 445 214 560
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division A
Book True High High HDCP HDCP

Name Pins Gms Avg Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Bennay Gansowski 14329 66 213 217.11 286 739 286 788 258 231 246 735
Ryan Hibbard 13136 62 207 211.87 289 735 308 801 201 213 250 664
Ben Gardner 17138 81 197 211.58 280 750 302 816 232 266 217 715
Mathieu Thompson 16098 77 222 209.06 299 814 311 850 158 180 185 523
Chris Thompson 16064 78 ___ 205.95 269 716 305 824 235 181 247 663
Mark Hamel 16205 81 199 200.06 278 683 313 798 235 226 201 662
Alan Hedge 15885 81 200 196.11 269 704 306 812 181 225 190 596
Glenn Hewitt 14086 73 187 192.96 255 677 298 812 193 179 242 614
Joe Mogul 11901 63 194 188.90 245 651 296 804 171 180 191 542
Nick Santore 14082 75 190 187.76 256 654 303 795 151 171 165 487
Mark Hibbard 11530 66 182 174.70 236 605 291 761 127 139 181 447

" Women   Division 1: Division A
Book True High High HDCP HDCP

Name Pins Gms Avg Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Sarah Morris 16798 81 205 207.38 279 706 310 781 168 213 194 575
Kayleigh Ray 14045 75 191 187.27 245 627 294 768 183 204 200 587
Donna Mogul 12139 69 168 175.93 236 644 300 822 196 212 236 644
Jenn Gansowski 12561 72 170 174.46 245 607 302 778 223 139 245 607
Becky Owen 14029 81 175 173.20 244 594 309 811 145 188 178 511
April Rice 4100 25 169 164.00 279 506 257 689 a163 163 181 507
Zebra Bell 13085 81 135 161.54 235 602 306 815 156 149 188 493
Maureen Corbett 10891 69 ___ 157.84 221 559 305 798 182 190 145 517
Debbie Bouchey 10633 69 156 154.10 220 543 299 788 163 178 147 488
Jamie Weldon 11372 76 152 149.63 185 509 267 759 126 166 143 435

z Men   Division 2: Divsion B
Book True High High HDCP HDCP

Name Pins Gms Avg Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Reid McCauley 14551 78 ___ 186.55 244 649 293 794 195 193 208 596
Brandon Sargent 10851 60 171 180.85 246 636 306 827 216 196 224 636
Bill Rice Sr. 10243 57 181 179.70 237 671 291 836 a179 a179 a179 537
Jim G. Shorey 13061 78 177 167.45 215 574 280 770 198 135 166 499
Richard Smith 12524 76 140 164.79 233 590 300 806 157 197 182 536
Dan Espey 9813 60 182 163.55 214 560 281 764 154 157 134 445
Paul Warner 7751 48 ___ 161.48 205 554 275 767 160 157 205 522
Brian Hedge 10748 67 166 160.42 215 566 277 749 173 149 154 476
Vern Starr 8113 51 155 159.08 209 554 281 746 a159 a159 a159 477

" Women   Division 2: Divsion B
Book True High High HDCP HDCP

Name Pins Gms Avg Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Ava Shorey 11581 81 146 142.98 199 512 288 779 139 135 186 460
Jude Fitch 9795 69 ___ 141.96 212 531 312 831 149 162 163 474
Marylou Hedge 10787 78 138 138.29 196 488 266 767 145 150 120 415
Nancy Morris 11150 81 148 137.65 175 460 265 731 152 129 124 405
Linda Smith 9267 73 ___ 126.95 170 439 277 793 157 128 109 394
Carolann Rice 9279 75 121 123.72 167 434 275 758 124 143 167 434
Amy Cebik 8003 67 ___ 119.45 168 416 278 746 a119 a119 a119 357
Kelly Hewitt 8136 80 97 101.70 147 361 276 750 85 80 91 256

Temporary Substitutes
Book True High High HDCP HDCP

Name Pins Gms Avg Average Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
John Kusisto 6301 36 161 175.03 230 589 285 754 0
Marianne Kusisto 2796 21 123 133.14 171 462 240 650 0
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